• Ability for user to override DRD if necessary to launch GPS projectile 

with or without DRD feedback. 

One SSL DRD system was integrated into the StarChase test vehicle. Prior to the deployment 

of the DRD system StarChase tested and evaluated the system over six hundred and seventy two 

(672) hours by automatically arming the system every fifteen (15) minutes. This is equivalent to 

running the system, non-stop, for 28 days.   

SSL DRD - Currently deployed and integrated with Gen II systems operated by a southwest 

agency for continued feedback.